



Regd. Office: 9/12, Lal Bazaar Street, 3rd Floor, Block- B, Room No.3103, Kolkata-700001
Email: - etil2011@gmail.com, Support@econo.in, **Website:** www.econo.in, Phone No- 07890518016
(CIN NO – L51109WB1982PLC035466)

Date: August 7, 2020

To

The Listing Department
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phirozee Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code in BSE: 538708

Sub: Newspaper Publication of Board meeting for Audited Financial Results for the fourth quarter and year ended on March 31, 2020

Dear Sir/Madam

Pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 47 of Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the scanned copies of notice of the board meeting for Outcome of audited Financial Results for the fourth quarter and year ended on 31.03.2020 as published in the Newspapers in the “**Financial Express**” and “**Arthik Lipi**” newspapers dated 02.08.2020.

The copies of the said publication are also available on the website of the Company at www.econo.in

This is for your kind records and information.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Econo Trade (India) Limited

Sd/-

Siddharth Sharma

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

ACS 37506

Encl. As above

Paswan: 3 states, 1 UT adopt universal ration card scheme

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, August 1

JAMMU AND KASHMIR, Manipur, Nagaland and Uttarakhand have adopted the 'One Nation-One Ration Card' scheme, taking the total number of states and union territories under it to 24, food minister Ram Vilas Paswan said on Saturday.

With this, about 65 crore beneficiaries, comprising 80% of the total beneficiaries, covered under the National Food Security Act (NFSA) can now get their subsidised ration from anywhere in these 24 states and union territories, he said.

Remaining states/UTs are targeted to be integrated in national portability by March 2021, he added.

Under the 'One Nation-One Ration Card' initiative, eligible beneficiaries would be able to avail their entitled food-grains under NFSA from any fair price shop in the country using the same ration card. "While taking note of the requisite technical readiness Jammu and Kashmir, Manipur, Nagaland and Uttarakhand, the Department of Food & Public Distribution has enabled the integration of these four states/UT with existing 20



states/UTs for the national portability," Paswan said after reviewing the progress of the implementation of this initiative.

These 24 states/UTs are Andhra Pradesh, Bihar, Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu, Goa, Gujarat, Haryana, Himachal Pradesh, Jammu & Kashmir, Jharkhand, Karnataka, Kerala, Madhya Pradesh, Maharashtra, Manipur, Mizoram, Nagaland, Odisha, Punjab, Rajasthan, Sikkim, Telangana, Tripura, Uttar Pradesh and Uttarakhand. The minister said the ration card portability was the government's ambitious plan to ensure the delivery of food security entitlements to all beneficiaries covered under NFSA, irrespective of their physical location anywhere in the country.

RS MP Amar Singh passes away at 64: Rajya Sabha MP Amar Singh, who once wielded immense influence in power circles as a close aide of SP leader Mulayam Singh Yadav, has died in Singapore where he was

undergoing treatment. Singh, 64, had undergone kidney transplant in 2011 and was not keeping well

for long. Condoling the death of Amar Singh, Prime Minister Narendra Modi described him as an ener-

getic public figure, who had witnessed some major political developments from close quarters. PTI

Sl. No.	Particulars	Current year ended 31 st March 2020	Current year ended 31 st March 2020	Previous year ended 31 st March, 2019	Previous year ended 31 st March, 2019
		(In Lacs)	(In Lacs)	(In Lacs)	(In Lacs)
1	Total Income from Operations	15221.09	15221.09	15332.84	15421.09
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1444.77	1452.51	1394.92	1491.62
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1444.77	1452.51	1394.92	1491.62
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1013.78	1021.52	910.99	1007.7
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1055.15	1062.89	921.29	1016
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	523.04	523.04	523.04	523.04
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	17423.86	22850.2	16368.71	21350.42
8	Net Worth	17947.5	23373.64	16892.35	21876.00
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	23839.93	24058.35	24082.94	24272.05
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares*	0	0	0	0
11	Debt Equity Ratio*	1.32	1.02	1.29	1.29
12	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic:	19.36	19.51	17.4	19.24
	2. Diluted:	19.36	19.51	17.4	19.24
13	Capital Redemption Reserve*	0	0	0	0
14	Debiture Redemption Reserve*	0	0	0	0
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio*	0.53	0.52	0.45	0.45
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio*	1.41	1.41	1.44	1.47

Notes:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly/annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half yearly/annual financial results are available on the websites of the Bombay Stock Exchange and at Company's website at www.shethia.co.in
b) For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the Company's website at www.shethia.co.in

Sd/-
Mitesh L. Shethia
Director
Date: July 31, 2020
Place: Mumbai
DIN: 00020232

Particulars	STATEMENT OF STANDALONE / CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2020					
	₹ in Lakhs except as otherwise stated					
	Standalone		Year Ended		Consolidated	
	31.03.2020	31.03.2019	31.03.2020	31.03.2019	31.03.2020	31.03.2019
	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1. Total Income from Operations (Net)	8,362	10,387	48,649	56,067	71,731	75,692
2. Net Profit / (Loss) (before Tax and Exceptional items)	(172)	(2,918)	(1,509)	508	(5,621)	(401)
3. Net Profit / (Loss) (before Tax) (after Exceptional items)	(172)	(2,918)	(1,509)	508	(7,136)	(401)
4. Net Profit / (Loss) (after Tax and Exceptional items)	(1,451)	(3,116)	(2,788)	310	(10,216)	(352)
5. Total Comprehensive Income comprising Profit/(Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(1,297)	(3,677)	(3,023)	(515)	(10,810)	(1,139)
6. Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 5/- per share)	1,444	1,444	1,444	1,444	1,133	1,133
7. Other Equity	-	-	22,343	25,489	20,222	31,132
8. Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face Value of ₹ 5/- per share)						
Basic & Diluted (in ₹)	(5.02)*	(10.79)*	(9.65)	1.07	(45.07)	(1.57)

* not annualised

Note :
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites namely www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and also available on the Company's website www.jayshreetea.com.

For and on behalf of the Board
D. P. Maheshwari
(Managing Director)
DIN No. 02203749

Place : Kolkata
Date : 1st August, 2020

Tribunal raps MoEF over compliance of green norms

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, August 1

THE NATIONAL GREEN Tribunal has rapped the Ministry of Environment and Forests (MoEF) over compliance of conditions mentioned in environmental clearances granted for projects, saying the mechanism for monitoring environmental norms is inadequate.

The green panel said compliance of conditions of environmental clearance must be monitored on periodical basis, atleast once in a quarter.

A bench headed by NGT chairperson Justice A K Goel said there was poor monitoring and there were huge gaps in laying down of conditions and its enforcement.

It asked the environment ministry to review and strengthen the mechanism for the purpose. The tribunal took note of an affidavit filed by the ministry, which mentioned that there are certain proposals to strengthen the monitoring mechanism.

The NGT said this only showed insensitivity to the vital constitutional obligation despite repeated directions.

"Repeated plea of merely having such proposals, without effective enforcement on the ground can hardly be held to be satisfactory. Counsel for the MoEF states that there has been further meaningful steps, after filing of the affidavit but the same could not be brought on record.

"We cannot accept such a statement. If steps have been actually taken, we fail to understand why the same could not be produced atleast during the hearing. We record our dissatisfaction at the attitude of the MoEF on the subject," the bench said.

70-tonne jetty crane collapse in AP kills 4 HSL employees and 7 others

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
Visakhapatnam, August 1

IN A GRAVE MISHAP, 11 people were killed when a massive 70-tonne jetty crane collapsed during a load test in the Hindustan Shipyard (HSL) here on Saturday, said to be the first such tragedy in its 75-year history. The victims were crushed to death on the spot when they came under the massive iron structure that crashed on the ground with a loud thud after its cabin and base snapped during a trial run. The new crane was erected at HSL two years ago but was not yet commissioned for regular operations due to change in contractors.

The HSL management, with the help of three new contractors, started conducting a trial run of the crane when its cabin and base snapped and collapsed on Saturday as a dead-weight load was being tested, leaving 11 dead, Visakhapatnam district collector V Vinay Chand said. There were no other casualties in the incident, he added. CM Y S Jagan Mohan Reddy spoke to Vinay Chand and enquired about the incident.

Reddy directed the collector and Visakhapatnam city commissioner of police RK Meena to take required follow-up action. Of the 11 deceased, four were employees of HSL, including a supervisor, while the other seven were workers of three contracting agencies, the collector told reporters after inspecting the mishap site. Bodies of the victims have been retrieved and sent for post-mortem. HSL has constituted an internal committee, headed by its director (Operations). The collector formed an independent committee of engineers, comprising heads of departments of civil, mechanical and electrical engineering of Andhra Engineering College, to investigate the cause.

CYBER MEDIA (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN : L92114DL1982PLC014334

Registered Office: D-74, Panchsheel Enclave, New Delhi - 110017, Tel. 011-26491320
Corporate Office: Cyber House, B-35, Sector-32, Gurugram, Haryana - 122001, Tel. 0124-4822222
Website: www.cybermedia.co.in, www.ciol.com, Email id: investorcare@cybermedia.co.in

Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2020

Rs. in Lakhs

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2020 (Audited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	805.79	904.07	1,570.44	4,012.84	5,668.25
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	0.07	(46.92)	(119.44)	(47.74)	(78.97)
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	(424.43)	(46.92)	(119.44)	(2,392.15)	(78.97)
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax	(784.96)	(46.92)	(162.79)	(2,755.24)	(280.05)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	(791.35)	(46.92)	(162.79)	(2,761.63)	(282.00)
6	Paid-up equity share capital	1,286.72	1,286.72	1,286.72	1,286.72	1,286.72
7	Other Equity	(2,718.84)	-	-	(2,718.84)	617.26
8	Earnings per share (Face value per share Rs.10/-each)					
	a) Basic (Rs. per share)	(6.10)	(0.36)	(1.27)	(21.41)	(2.18)
	b) Diluted (Rs. per share)	(6.10)	(0.36)	(1.27)	(21.41)	(2.18)

Notes:
1 The above audited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on July 31, 2020 and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on July 31, 2020.
2 Standalone Information:

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31.03.2020 (Audited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)
Total revenue	227.08	121.24	174.84	810.13	982.40
Profit before tax	(564.95)	(61.00)	(50.62)	(2,651.86)	53.03
Profit after tax	(564.95)	(61.00)	(261.45)	(2,651.86)	(157.80)
Other comprehensive income (OCI)	(0.56)	-	3.16	(0.56)	3.16
Total comprehensive income (Net of tax)	(564.39)	(61.00)	(264.60)	(2,651.30)	(160.96)

3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results are available on stock exchanges' website and on Company's website.
4 Figures for the previous corresponding periods have been regrouped, wherever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of
Cyber Media (India) Limited
Sd/-
Pradeep Gupta
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN 00007520

Place: New Delhi
Date: July 31, 2020

ECONO TRADE (INDIA) LIMITED

Registered Office : 9/12, Lal Bazaar Street, 3rd Floor, Block - B, Room No. 3103, Kolkata - 700001,
Ph. : 07890518016, E-mail: etl2011@gmail.com, Website: www.econo.in
CIN : L5109WB1982PLC035466

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2020 (₹ IN 000)

Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31/03/2020 (standalone)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone					
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2020 (Audited)	31.12.2019 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
1.	Income from operations						
	Revenue from Operations						
a)	Net Sales/Income From operations and Interest income	13657.89	1730.99	17009.16	20705.19	37003.75	
b)	Other operating income	3491.23	0.00	1021.17	3627.03	1021.17	
	Other Income	49.50	29.15	0.00	49.50	0.00	
	Total Income	17198.61	1760.14	18030.33	24381.71	38024.92	
2.	Expenses						
a)	Cost of materials consumed	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
b)	Purchases of stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	352.97	0.00	
c)	Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	5220.32	0.00	16138.45	5133.26	21774.00	
d)	Excise Duty & GST	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
e)	Employee benefits expense	882.50	75.20	30.00	1059.70	196.00	
f)	Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.00	0.00	27.93	0.00	27.93	
g)	Finance costs	45.86	0.00	0.00	45.86	0.00	
h)	Other expenses	9681.36	374.73	10388.44	11359.87	11853.11	
	Total expenses	15830.04	449.93	26584.82	17951.66	33851.04	
3.	Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional Items (1-2)	1368.57	1310.21	(8554.49)	6430.05	4173.88	
4.	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	0.00	-	
5.	Profit/(Loss) before tax (3+4)	1368.57	1310.21	(8554.49)	6430.05	4173.88	
6.	Tax expense	534.02	340.65	-	1850.00	1086.21	
a)	For current income tax	534.02	340.65	-	1850.00	1086.21	
b)	Tax adjustments for earlier years	-	-	-	-	-	
c)	For Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-	
7.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (5-6)	834.55	969.56	(8554.49)	4580.05	3077.67	
8.	Other Comprehensive Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
9.	Total Other Comprehensive Income (7+8)	834.55	969.56	(8554.49)	4580.05	3077.67	
10.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	186695.75	186695.75	186695.75	186695.75	186695.75	
11.	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	
12.	Earnings per share (EPS) in ₹.						
a)	Basic & Diluted EPS before extraordinary items	0.05	0.02	(0.46)	0.25	0.16	
b)	Basic & Diluted EPS after extraordinary items	0.05	0.02	(0.46)	0.25	0.16	

Balance Sheet as at 31st March 2020

Sl. Particulars	As at March 31, 2020 (Amount in ₹.)	As at March 31, 2019 (Amount in ₹.)	As at April 1, 2018 (Amount in ₹.)
A ASSETS			
1. Non-current assets			
a) Property, Plant and equipment	1,41,52,320	61,451	89,383
b) Financial assets	-	-	-
i) Investment	-	6,05,32,779	-
c) Deferred tax assets (net)	17,888	17,888	28,888
Total non-current assets	1,41,70,208	6,06,12,117	1,18,271
2. Current assets			
a) Inventories	37,05,554	88,38,813	3,06,12,809
b) Financial Assets			
i) Trade receivable	2,00,00,000	39,97,395	3,74,27,667
ii) Cash and cash equivalents	15,78,22,428	1,98,69,966	4,10,54,199
iii) Loans	11,53,81,172	27,58,68,503	26,39,15,519
c) Other current assets	7,48,50,050	1,02,98,020	21,25,792
	37,17,59,204	31,88,72,697	37,51,35,986
Assets classified as held for sale			
Total current assets	37,17,59,204	31,88,72,697	37,51,35,986
Total assets	38,59,29,412	37,94,84,814	37,52,54,257
B. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES			
1. Equity			
a) Equity share capital	18,66,95,750	18,66,95,750	18,66,95,750
b) Other equity	19,05,24,563	18,59,44,529	18,28,66,857
Total equity	37,72,20,333	37,26,40,279	36,95,62,607
Total non-current liabilities	37,72,20,333	37,26,40,279	36,95,62,607
2. Current liabilities			

